ASI-5	02-23-199		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT ( Palent and 1	F COMMERC rademark Offic
Tep settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner	100971695	d the atta	ched origin	al documents or cop	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	2. Name and addr	ess of rece	elving party(les);	i ing and the second
Tommy F. Brookey		Name: Actis	<u>/stems.</u>	Inc. e	
Jack C. Cowan 🗲		Internal Addres	s:	<u>م</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No			5 2 2	6977/6 697/60/
3. Nature of conveyance: MCC	2.9.99	]			
Assignment	D Merger	Street Address:	1409 P	ine Oak Place	·
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Other	······	City: Edmond	1	State:_OKZF	73034
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(er	s) attached? 🖸 Yes	No No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(8)		n <b>is:</b>	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be</li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(8)	)	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence malted:	B. Patent No.(8) ched? O Yes O No 6. Total number of a	applications		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name:</li></ul>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence malted:	B. Patent No.(8) ched? O Yes O No 6. Total number of a	applications	s and patents involved	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name:	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence malted:	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed	applications FR 3.41):	s and patents involved	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name:</li></ul>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence malled:	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed	applications FR 3.41): o be charg	s and patents involved	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name:</li></ul>	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence malted:	B. Patent No.(8) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	applications	s and patents involved	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name:F. House Internal Address: 99 MLEXING 00000055 09246935 1 Street Address:	Additional numbers attant from correspondence mailed: rick St. ate: TX ZIP: 77035 DO HOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl (X) Enclosed D Authorized 1 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	applications FR 3.41): o be charg I number: copy of this	s and patents involved <b>\$</b> <u>40,00</u> ged to deposit accou	<u>1</u>

ASI-5 Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,T	ommy F. Brookey	, and	Jack C. Cowan	,
and				
all citizens of the United S	ates of America, an	d residents of	Edmond, Oklahoma	a, and
Lafayette, Louisiana				
have made an invention in WELL_THEREWITH	APHRON-CONTAIN]			OF DRILLING A
for which we have execute	d an application for	United States Let	ters Patent on the	5th day of
January ,19g	9, and <u>4th</u>	day of Januar	<u>y</u> , 19 <u>99</u>	_, and day of
, 19	, and	day of	, 19	_, respectively;
WHEREAS, We repre	sent and warrant the	at we are together	the owners of the	entire right, title, and

interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, ActiSystems, Inc.

4. ....

of <u>Edmond</u>, <u>Oklahoma</u>, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over by these presents to assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said <u>ActiSystems, Inc.</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and substitutions thereof, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-art and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and forcign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ActiSystems, Inc. , its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not becn made.

Each of us convenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of , execute and deliver any and all papers and said ActiSystems, Inc. do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said \_\_\_\_\_, to enable and assist said ActiSystems, Inc. ActiSystems, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, establish, (b) maintain and secure title in said ActiSystems, Inc. \_\_\_\_, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringes, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-art, reissues, renewals and extensions to said <u>ActiSystems, Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We Have a straight the second straight the s	nave duly executed this, 19, 19, 19, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20	th day of february,
, 19, and this	<i>l</i> day of	, 19,
respectively.	Salu	Brooky
STATE OF OKLAHOMA		
) <sub>ss</sub> County of <u>oklahoma</u> )		

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Tommy F. Brookey</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 19 99 \_\_.

Notary Public

• . . . -

SEAL

1.23

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH ANALYSY OF LAFAYETTE ) SS

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Jack C. Cowan \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this _	4h	day of	Februsry	:
A.D. 19 <u>99</u> .	V P	71/		
	Notary	Public		

SEAL

STATE OF Older how	
COUNTY OF OULS	) <sub>ss</sub> )

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Tommy F. Brookey</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office	this day of	,
A.D. 19 99.		
	Cur Alfanda	
SEAL	Notary Public	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9770 FRAME: 0205

## **RECORDED: 02/09/1999**